

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Richard Barrera President Kevin Beiser Vice President

John Lee Evans Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Trustee

September 18, 2017

REVISED NOTICE OF MEETINGS

EXECUTIVE BOARD OF THE DISTRICT ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR COMPENSATORY EDUCATION

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code section 54956, the meeting location for the Executive Board of the District Advisory Council for Compensatory Education (DAC) has been changed. The Executive Board is scheduled to meet on the following dates:

October 4, 2017 November 2, 2017* December 6, 2017 January 3, 2018 February 7, 2018 March 7, 2018 April 4, 2018 May 2, 2018 June 6, 2018

Executive Board meetings are scheduled on Wednesdays at 6:30 p.m., in room 2249 at the Eugene Brucker Education Center, located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103.

*Indicates a day other than Wednesday.

Suzy Reid, Chair District Advisory Council for Compensatory Education

APPROVED:

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Cheryl Ward Board Action Officer

Andra Donovan General Counsel

SR:mh DAC Exec 2017-18 Mtgs